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A001582941 SHILPA  JANA Female No  1 1 UR  8  390.00  7729.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001667252 KUNAL  GHOSH Male No  2  1 2 OBC-B  17  369.00  7310.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002336272 SAYANDEEP  JANA Male No  3 3 UR  4  362.00  7045.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002427317 ANKAN  GHOSH Male No  4  1 4 OBC-A  7  360.00  7378.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002381671 SAKIL  AHAMMED Male No  5  2 5 OBC-A  17  357.00  7611.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000708717 SHIVAM  MISHRA Male No  6 6 UR  7  353.00  6505.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002257981 RIYA  MONDAL Female No  7  1 7 SC  9  351.00  7887.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002154144 HRIDAY  SAHA Male No  8 8 UR  13  349.00  6960.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000601120 SUFINAAZ  KHATUN Female No  9  3 9 OBC-A  7  348.00  6612.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001908623 SANJIB  NAIYA Male No  10  2 10 SC  1  343.00  7546.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001767529 ARNESH  GIRI Male No  11 11 UR  25  343.00  6537.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002071564 RITIJ KUMAR SAH Male No  12 12 UR  2  341.00  6508.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002022810 MIJANUR  RAHAMAN Male No  13  4 13 OBC-A  18  341.00  6370.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002429785 SOUVIK  DEBNATH Male No  14  2 14 OBC-B  8  340.00  7617.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002038382 ASIF  MONDAL Male No  15  5 15 OBC-A  4  337.00  7446.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00
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A000806613 PRATIK  GHOSH Male No  16  3 16 OBC-B  2  336.00  6523.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002335324 ABHISHEKH NARAYAN 

SINGH

Male No  17 17 UR  19  329.00  6772.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002257676 ABHINANDAN  NAHA Male No  18 18 UR  9  327.00  7752.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002264388 PUSKAR  BARMAN Male No  19  3 19 SC  14  324.00  6784.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001783492 UTSAB  MANDAL Male No  20  4 20 SC  5  324.00  6384.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002107252 BISWADEB  NEJ Male No  21 21 UR  2  323.00  6643.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001038536 KRISH  PANDEY Male No  22 22 UR  5  320.00  6639.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001071246 MOHIT  TIWARI Male No  23 23 UR  1  320.00  6489.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000683862 ITTEFAK ALI MONDAL Male No  24 24 UR  4  316.00  6616.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002087961 SAID  ANOWAR Male No  25 25 UR  3  313.00  6356.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001118996 AASHIFA  IMTIYAZ Female No  26 26 UR  4  311.00  6582.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002348024 SHWETABJWA  

CHATTERJEE

Male No  27 27 UR  11  310.00  7087.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001918138 IMRAN  FARHAN Male No  28  6 28 OBC-A  23  309.00  6850.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001437606 SAYAN  PAUL Male No  29  4 29 OBC-B  21  309.00  6760.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002035152 MD RAFI AHMED Male No  30  7 30 OBC-A  6  309.00  6642.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

**GMR: General Merit Rank  ,  ***CMR: Category Merit Rank
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A002366789 DEEPTESH  ROY Male No  31  5 31 OBC-B  19  308.00  6738.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001857864 JEET  MANDAL Male No  32  5 32 SC  8  307.00  6890.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002390885 SPANDAN  PRAMANIK Male No  33 33 UR  9  305.00  6875.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002253899 MD REHAN RAZA Male No  34 34 UR  2  305.00  6278.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001549487 SUPRIYA  BHOWMICK Male No  35 35 UR  13  304.00  7186.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002377412 SOUMIK  BANERJEE Male No  36 36 UR  5  304.00  6653.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001457220 SAHIL  SINGH Male No  37 37 UR  6  302.00  7263.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001085440 SOUMYA  SINGH Male No  38 38 UR  18  301.00  6518.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001747831 MAHAN  BASU Male No  39 39 UR  5  300.00  7183.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002345793 JOYSREE  SAHA Female No  40 40 UR  5  297.00  7750.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001659580 HARSH  SHAW Male No  41 41 UR  4  297.00  7006.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000460448 SUSHAM  DEY Male No  42 42 UR  1  296.00  6350.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001511072 ABHIJIT  RATH Male No  43 43 UR  19  295.00  6876.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001000541 SNEHA  HATI Female No  44 44 UR  20  294.00  6732.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002098290 RAVIKISHAN  PRASAD Male No  45 45 UR  15  293.00  6770.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00
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A001864423 MD SAHIL AKHTAR Male No  46 46 UR  2  293.00  6503.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001748904 DIBYASREE  DUTTA Female No  47 47 UR  4  290.00  6334.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000694814 MD FAISAL Male No  48 48 UR  22  288.00  7030.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000552705 SOUMITA  NATH Female No  49  6 49 OBC-B  2  287.00  6678.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000883489 MD MANZARUL ISLAM Male No  50 50 UR  22  287.00  6291.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002278131 SHAHID  ALAM Male No  51 51 UR  5  286.00  6817.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001914452 SIDDHARTH  PRASAD Male No  52 52 UR  9  282.00  6943.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002319295 DEBANGSH  ROY Male No  53  7 53 OBC-B  16  282.00  6172.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002080494 SAWOOD  ALAM Male No  54 54 UR  14  281.00  6960.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002390723 MD NAYAB KHAN Male No  55 55 UR  10  281.00  6781.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000592265 MD FARHAN ANISH Male No  56 56 UR  6  281.00  6777.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001035403 SHREYA  HALDER Female No  57 57 UR  20  278.00  6540.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001720349 PIYUSH CHANDRA DUBEY Male No  58 58 UR  5  278.00  6399.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001571265 SANKET  SAHA Male No  59 59 UR  3  278.00  6358.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002029097 ABHISHEK KUMAR 

PASWAN

Male No  60 60 UR  9  276.00  7073.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00
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A001795731 MD FURQAN ASHRAF Male No  61 61 UR  8  275.00  7182.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000196553 SNEHA  DEY Female No  62 62 UR  5  273.00  6690.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000678015 NISHANT  PAUL Male No  63  8 63 OBC-B  7  273.00  6687.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001242044 ANUSHKA  YADAV Female No  64 64 UR  9  273.00  6482.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000163858 BIDISA  GUIN Female No  65 65 UR  4  272.00  6393.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001942207 SEBAM  PAL Male No  66  9 66 OBC-B  6  270.00  6605.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002165154 SUPRADIP  KUNDU Male No  67 67 UR  25  269.00  6798.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001761115 GOURAB  MAJUMDER Male No  68  6 68 SC  8  267.00  6590.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001205110 SAHIL KUMAR SAH Male No  69 69 UR  6  266.00  6645.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001424626 OM  KESARI Male No  70 70 UR  1  265.00  6892.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002116277 NASIM IKBAL SARDER Male No  71  8 71 OBC-A  9  265.00  6669.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001831610 JAHIR  HASAN Male No  72  9 72 OBC-A  2  264.00  6722.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002333464 SHIVAM  CHOUDHARY Male No  73 73 UR  17  264.00  6323.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001966114 ANKIT  KUMAR Male No  74 74 UR  23  264.00  6287.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001945387 ABHAY  KUMAR Male No  75 75 UR  11  263.00  5981.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

**GMR: General Merit Rank  ,  ***CMR: Category Merit Rank
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A001796204 MOBASSHIR  QAIYUM Male No  76 76 UR  9  262.00  6165.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001324110 ALVI  LASKAR Male No  77 77 UR  7  261.00  6660.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000479493 SUKRIT  DAS Male No  78 78 UR  25  258.00  6605.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001338797 SAHINUR  RAHAMAN Male No  79 79 UR  21  257.00  6632.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000756814 MOHAMMAD SHAMS 

TABREZ

Male No  80 80 UR  9  257.00  6575.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002131952 SWARNALI  BANERJEE Female No  81 81 UR  1  256.00  6515.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001703146 ADNAN  AHMED Male No  82 82 UR  1  255.00  7849.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002298446 SIDDHARTA  BARMAN Male No  83  7 83 SC  5  255.00  6500.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002304762 SHAHNAWAZ  GAZI Male No  84 84 UR  21  254.00  6863.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002130787 PAPAI  BHUNIA Male No  85 85 UR  4  253.00  6759.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002333793 AMAN  KUMAR Male No  86 86 UR  14  253.00  6198.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001253179 SAGNIK  CHATTERJEE Male No  87 87 UR  3  251.00  6546.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000510505 DIBYENDU  GAYEN Male No  88  8 88 SC  9  251.00  6316.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002371546 DANISHTA  AHMED Female No  89  10 89 OBC-A  1  248.00  7113.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000389223 ANKIT  BARMAN Male No  90  9 90 SC  6  248.00  6432.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

**GMR: General Merit Rank  ,  ***CMR: Category Merit Rank
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A001875504 MD MOHTAMIM Male No  91  11 91 OBC-A  13  247.00  7442.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002036983 MANJEET  SHAW Male No  92  10 92 OBC-B  5  247.00  6700.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001297742 SUJAL KUMAR SHAW Male No  93 93 UR  6  244.00  6766.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002002913 DEBOJYOTI  GHOSH Male No  94  11 94 OBC-B  8  244.00  6722.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001987903 PRATTAY  NAG Male No  95 95 UR  2  243.00  7315.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000170187 ROHAN  MONDAL Male No  96 96 UR  4  243.00  6679.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001859256 SOURAV KUMAR PANDEY Male No  97 97 UR  11  243.00  6236.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000110300 AVINASH  NAYAK Male No  98 98 UR  12  240.00  8557.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002348766 ANIK  SINGH Male No  99 99 UR  13  240.00  6654.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001577305 HARSHITA  BARUI Female No  100 100 UR  1  238.00  6954.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002246531 ARIJIT  ACHARJEE Male No  101 101 UR  16  236.00  6907.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002054322 NIRAJ  BASKEY Male No  102 102 UR  5  235.00  7759.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001179273 RUPANKAR  DAS Male No  103  10 103 SC  17  234.00  6756.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000449467 SHAINAJ  SARDAR Female No  104  12 104 OBC-A  7  232.00  6256.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001166009 ANANYA  SETHI Female No  105 105 UR  9  231.00  7394.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

**GMR: General Merit Rank  ,  ***CMR: Category Merit Rank
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Ranking and Tie Break Rule: 

Merit Index: Aggregate Percentage Marks in Top 4 Subjects (Excluding (Environment Studies, Environmental Education))  [10+2 Exam]

Tie Break 1: Date of Birth in Ascending Order

List Type: UR

Sl No Student Name GenderApplication No. Category PwD GMR** CMR *** Pref. 

No.

Merit 

Index

Tie Break 

Rule1

Tie Break 

Rule2

Tie Break 

Rule3

Tie Break 

Rule4

Tie Break 

Rule5

Tie Break 

Rule6

Tie Break 

Rule7

Tie Break 

Rule8

Tie Break 

Rule9

A002146516 TITLI  BANIK Female No  106 106 UR  1  230.00  6729.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002350673 DEEPAK  MISHRA Male No  107 107 UR  10  230.00  6726.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002257327 SAYAN  DAS Male No  108 108 UR  6  230.00  6660.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001601732 SHIVAM  SINGH Male No  109 109 UR  5  228.00  6323.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000333700 RITHIKA  PRADHAN Female No  110 110 UR  2  227.00  6883.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001558223 SK INZAMAM AZIM Male No  111 111 UR  15  227.00  6775.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001728340 DEWIPANITA  DAS Female No  112 112 UR  19  227.00  6581.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002196512 SHILA  KUMARI Female No  113 113 UR  7  226.00  6659.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001543887 MD NASHIR KHAN Male No  114 114 UR  1  221.00  7234.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001439382 NILANJAN  CHAKRABORTY Male No  115 115 UR  6  221.00  7002.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002404518 ALOKE  MONDAL Male No  116  11 116 SC  5  220.00  7200.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001618621 RANJIT  YADAV Male No  117 117 UR  6  219.00  6816.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000244276 MD  SHAMIM Male No  118 118 UR  3  216.00  6861.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001603592 MD  AAMAN Male No  119 119 UR  11  215.00  7040.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001793974 RAJ  SHRIVASTAV Male No  120 120 UR  7  215.00  6813.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

**GMR: General Merit Rank  ,  ***CMR: Category Merit Rank
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Tie Break 1: Date of Birth in Ascending Order

List Type: UR

Sl No Student Name GenderApplication No. Category PwD GMR** CMR *** Pref. 

No.

Merit 

Index

Tie Break 

Rule1

Tie Break 

Rule2

Tie Break 

Rule3

Tie Break 

Rule4

Tie Break 

Rule5

Tie Break 

Rule6

Tie Break 

Rule7

Tie Break 

Rule8

Tie Break 

Rule9

A000722656 ALQAMA  MAJID Male No  121 121 UR  1  212.00  6011.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001900132 SHIRSAYAN  SAHA Male No  122 122 UR  7  207.00  6439.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001100035 KAILASH PRASAD 

CHOWRASIYA

Male No  123 123 UR  7  202.00  7016.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000214636 YUVRAJ  SHUKLA Male No  124 124 UR  2  198.00  6611.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002277584 ARKA  BISWAS Male No  125  12 125 SC  4  194.00  7348.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001087810 SWARNAVA  BOSE Male No  126 126 UR  3  188.00  6336.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001778181 RANJAN PRASAD YADAV Male No  127 127 UR  4  184.00  6889.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000346759 MD FAZAL AKHTER Male No  128 128 UR  9  180.00  7610.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002378620 RUDRA  SHAW Male No  129 129 UR  24  173.00  7100.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002044198 RANI  KHATUN Female No  130 130 UR  13  161.00  6575.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000540215 DHIRAJ  MUKHERJEE Male No  131 131 UR  15  156.00  7160.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

**GMR: General Merit Rank  ,  ***CMR: Category Merit Rank
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Tie Break 1: Date of Birth in Ascending Order

List Type: OBC-A

Sl No Student Name GenderApplication No. Category PwD GMR** CMR *** Pref. 

No.

Merit 

Index

Tie Break 

Rule1

Tie Break 

Rule2

Tie Break 

Rule3

Tie Break 

Rule4

Tie Break 

Rule5
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Tie Break 
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Tie Break 

Rule8

Tie Break 
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A002427317 ANKAN  GHOSH Male No  4  1 1 OBC-A  7  360.00  7378.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002381671 SAKIL  AHAMMED Male No  5  2 2 OBC-A  17  357.00  7611.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000601120 SUFINAAZ  KHATUN Female No  9  3 3 OBC-A  7  348.00  6612.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002022810 MIJANUR  RAHAMAN Male No  13  4 4 OBC-A  18  341.00  6370.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002038382 ASIF  MONDAL Male No  15  5 5 OBC-A  4  337.00  7446.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001918138 IMRAN  FARHAN Male No  28  6 6 OBC-A  23  309.00  6850.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002035152 MD RAFI AHMED Male No  30  7 7 OBC-A  6  309.00  6642.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002116277 NASIM IKBAL SARDER Male No  71  8 8 OBC-A  9  265.00  6669.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001831610 JAHIR  HASAN Male No  72  9 9 OBC-A  2  264.00  6722.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002371546 DANISHTA  AHMED Female No  89  10 10 OBC-A  1  248.00  7113.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001875504 MD MOHTAMIM Male No  91  11 11 OBC-A  13  247.00  7442.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000449467 SHAINAJ  SARDAR Female No  104  12 12 OBC-A  7  232.00  6256.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

**GMR: General Merit Rank  ,  ***CMR: Category Merit Rank
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No.

Merit 

Index

Tie Break 

Rule1
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Tie Break 
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Tie Break 
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Tie Break 
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Tie Break 
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A001667252 KUNAL  GHOSH Male No  2  1 1 OBC-B  17  369.00  7310.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002429785 SOUVIK  DEBNATH Male No  14  2 2 OBC-B  8  340.00  7617.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000806613 PRATIK  GHOSH Male No  16  3 3 OBC-B  2  336.00  6523.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001437606 SAYAN  PAUL Male No  29  4 4 OBC-B  21  309.00  6760.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002366789 DEEPTESH  ROY Male No  31  5 5 OBC-B  19  308.00  6738.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000552705 SOUMITA  NATH Female No  49  6 6 OBC-B  2  287.00  6678.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002319295 DEBANGSH  ROY Male No  53  7 7 OBC-B  16  282.00  6172.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000678015 NISHANT  PAUL Male No  63  8 8 OBC-B  7  273.00  6687.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001942207 SEBAM  PAL Male No  66  9 9 OBC-B  6  270.00  6605.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002036983 MANJEET  SHAW Male No  92  10 10 OBC-B  5  247.00  6700.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002002913 DEBOJYOTI  GHOSH Male No  94  11 11 OBC-B  8  244.00  6722.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

**GMR: General Merit Rank  ,  ***CMR: Category Merit Rank
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Sl No Student Name GenderApplication No. Category PwD GMR** CMR *** Pref. 
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Rule2
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A002257981 RIYA  MONDAL Female No  7  1 1 SC  9  351.00  7887.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001908623 SANJIB  NAIYA Male No  10  2 2 SC  1  343.00  7546.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002264388 PUSKAR  BARMAN Male No  19  3 3 SC  14  324.00  6784.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001783492 UTSAB  MANDAL Male No  20  4 4 SC  5  324.00  6384.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001857864 JEET  MANDAL Male No  32  5 5 SC  8  307.00  6890.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001761115 GOURAB  MAJUMDER Male No  68  6 6 SC  8  267.00  6590.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002298446 SIDDHARTA  BARMAN Male No  83  7 7 SC  5  255.00  6500.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000510505 DIBYENDU  GAYEN Male No  88  8 8 SC  9  251.00  6316.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000389223 ANKIT  BARMAN Male No  90  9 9 SC  6  248.00  6432.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001179273 RUPANKAR  DAS Male No  103  10 10 SC  17  234.00  6756.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002404518 ALOKE  MONDAL Male No  116  11 11 SC  5  220.00  7200.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002277584 ARKA  BISWAS Male No  125  12 12 SC  4  194.00  7348.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

**GMR: General Merit Rank  ,  ***CMR: Category Merit Rank


